COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PETITION OF THE KENTUCKY CABLE) **TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION**) FOR A DECLARATORY ORDER THAT THE) **COMMISSION HAS JURISDICTION TO**) **REGULATE THE POLE ATTACHMENT**) **RATES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF**) **COOPERATIVES THAT PURCHASE**) **ELECTRICITY FROM THE TENNESSEE**) VALLEY AUTHORITY)

Case No. 2012-00544

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Respondents, Hickman-Fulton Counties Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Tri-County Electric Membership Corporation, Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, and West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (collectively, the "TVA Cooperatives"), by counsel, hereby notify the Kentucky Public Service Commission that Michelle Tupper Butler of the law firm of Dinsmore & Shohl LLP will be substituted for Joseph A. Newberg, II, of the law firm of Dinsmore & Shohl LLP as counsel of record for the Respondents.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s Edward T. Depp</u> John E. Selent Edward T. Depp Michelle Tupper Butler **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** 101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Tel.: (502)540-2300 Fax: (502) 585-2207 john.selent@dinsmore.com tip.depp@dinsmore.com michelle.tupperbutler@dinsmore.com

Counsel to the TVA Cooperatives